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Via Electronic Mail Only     June 26, 2020 

Ms. Aida Camacho-Welsh, Board Secretary   

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 

44 South Clinton Avenue, 9
th

 Floor 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350 

Aida.Camacho@bpu.nj.gov 

 

 

 

Re: I/M/O the In the Matter of the Joint Petition of CSC TKR, LLC 

Service Electric Cable T.V. of New Jersey, Inc. for the Approval of 

the Transfer of Certificates of Approval of Service Electric Cable 

T.V. of New Jersey, Inc. BPU Docket No.  CM20030211 

 

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welsh: 

 

The New Jersey Division of Rate Counsel (“Rate Counsel”) submits the attached 

comments for the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities’ (“Board”) consideration in connection 

with the above referenced matter.  Kindly, acknowledge receipt of this filing electronically for 

Rate Counsel’s records.  For the reasons discussed in the attached comments Rate Counsel does 

not object to Board approval of the matter subject to the conditions and recommendations 

discussed by Rate Counsel therein.    

       Respectfully submitted, 

        STEFANIE A. BRAND, ESQ. 

        DIRECTOR 

        NJ DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL 

 

        /s/ Maria T. Novas-Ruiz 
        Maria T. Novas-Ruiz 

        Assistant Deputy Rate Counsel  

MNR/td        

cc: Service List 
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IN THE MATTER OF CSC TKR, LLC (ALTICE USA, INC.) AND SERVICE 

ELECTRIC CABLE T.V. OF NEW JERSEY, INC. FOR THE APPROVAL OF THE 

TRANSFER OF CERTIFICATES OF APPROVAL OF SERVICE ELECTRIC CABLE 

T.V. OF NEW JERSEY, INC. DOCKET NO. CM20030211 

 

SERVICE LIST 

 

 

 

Sidney A. Sayovitz, Esq. 

Eric Andrews, Esq. 

Scheck Price Smith & King, LLP  

220 Park Avenue  

Post Office Box 991  

Florham Park, NJ 07932  

sas@spsk.com  

jea@spsk.com 

 

Paul Jamieson, Esq., VP  

Government Affairs & Policy  

Pat Hayes, Sr. VP 

Government Affairs 

Robert Hoch, Esq., Senior Counsel 

Government Affairs  

Altice USA  

1 Court Square West, 49th Fl. 

 Long Island City, NY 11101  

paul.jamieson@AlticeUSA.com  

pat.hayes@alticeusa.com  

robert.hoch@alticeusa.com 

 

Marilyn D. Davis, Esq., Area Director  

Government Affairs  

Altice USA  

494 Broad Street, 9
th

 Fl. 

Newark, NJ 07102  

marilyn.davis16@AlticeUSA.com  

 

David J. Pascrell, Esq.  

Gibbons, PC  

50 West State St., Suite 1104  

Trenton, New Jersey 08608-1220  

dpascrell@gibbonslaw.com  

 

Bob Williams, Esq. 

General Counsel 

Service Electric Cable  

Television of NJ, Inc. 

bobw@secable.com 
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aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 

Joseph L. Fiordaliso, President 

joseph.fiordaliso@bpu.nj.gov 

Upendra J. Chivukula, Commissioner 

(Designated Hearing Officer)  

upendra.chivukula@bpu.nj.gov 

Dianne Solomon, Commissioner 

dianne.solomon@bpu.nj.gov 

Mary-Anna Holden, Commissioner 

maryanna.holden@bpu.nj.gov 

Robert M. Gordon, Commissioner 

robert.gordon@dol.nj.gov 

Paul Flanagan, Executive Director 

paul.flanagan@bpu.nj.gov 

Robert Brabston, Esq.,  

Executive Director’s Office 

robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov 

Office of Cable Television and  

Telecommunications (OCTV&T) 

Lawanda Gilbert, Director  

lawanda.gilbert@bpu.nj.gov 

William Furlong, Bureau Chief OCTV&T 

willliam.furlong@bpu.nj.gov 

Amy Drummond, AA4 OCTV&T 

amy.drummond@bpu.nj.gov 

Richard Wagenblast, AA4 OCTV&T  

richard.wagenblast@bpu.nj.gov 

Nancy Wolf, AA4 OCTV&T  

nancy.wolf@bpu.nj.gov 

Gloria Furlong, Supvg Acct OCTV&T  

gloria.furlong@bpu.nj.gov 

Jeffrey Kaufman AA4 OCTV&T 

jeffrey.kaufman@bpu.nj.gov 

Carol Artale, Esq., Deputy Chief Counsel  

carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov  
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SERVICE LIST 

 

 

 

NJ Attorney General’s Office 

Department of Law and Public Safety  

Richard J. Hughes Justice Complex  

Public Utilities Section  

25 Market Street 

P.O. Box 112  

Trenton, NJ 08625  

Pamela L. Owen, Esq. Assist. Section Chief  

pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov  

Brandon Simmons, Esq. DAG  

brandon.simmons@law.njoag.gov 

 

NJ Division of Rate Counsel  

140 E. Front St., 4
th

 Fl. 

P.O. Box 003  

Trenton, NJ 08625-0003  

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director 

sbrand@rpa.nj.gov 

Maria Novas-Ruiz, Esq., ADRC 

mnovas-ruiz@rpa.nj.gov 

 

Susan M. Baldwin  

SMBaldwinConsulting 

13 Church Hill Street 

Watertown, MA 02472 

smbaldwinconsulting@gmail.com 

 

Aida Camacho, Board Secretary 

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 

44 S. Clinton Ave., 3rd Fl., Ste. 314 

P.O. Box 350 

Trenton, NJ 08625 

Aida.Camacho@bpu.nj.gov 
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